

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 89/2020

AKASH GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36921/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date :29-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the
petitioner in the meantime.Tag the matter along with WP(Crl.) No.
336/2018 and connected matters.[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR