

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5536/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2020 in CRLP No. 2419/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

STATE BY SENIOR INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMANTHAPPA PATHRERA LAKSHMANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 25-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sud, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Cr1.) No.4322-4324 of 2019.

There shall be no interim order against the impugned judgment for the time being.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER