SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).359/2021

RAHUL KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-09-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

On a mention being made by Mr. Ankur Saigal, learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct the Registry to list the instant matter along with W.P.(Crl.)No.259/2020.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI) BRANCH OFFICER

(NB: WP(Crl.)No.259/2020 is stated to be listed on 09.09.2021)