

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 359/2021

RAHUL KOTHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 4634/2014]
IA No. 106833/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 26-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Neesha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. B. Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matter to proceed for hearing along with SLP(Cr1) No. 4634/2014 and other connected cases listed today.

As regards prayer for interim relief, we are not inclined to entertain the same as it is fairly accepted by counsel for the petitioner that the prayer for grant of regular bail in connection with the same offence is pending consideration before another Bench of this Court and is likely to be heard in November, 2021.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER