SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 506/2022

PIYUSH JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.194519/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF) with

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 516/2022

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.26 I.E. W.P.(Crl.) No. 506/2022.]....FOR ADMISSION and IA No.197818/2022-EX-PARTE ADINTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 16-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv. Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv. Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with WP(Crl.) No. 336 of 2018.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps be taken against the petitioners.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER