

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 268/2023

ANUJ MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115165/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 30-06-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, AOR
Mr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Writ Petition
(Criminal)No.336 of 2018.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken
against the petitioner.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER