

ITEM NO.25+33

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No.428/2023

JATIN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.188754/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

ITEM NO.33

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 431/2023
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.25 I.E. W.P.(Crl.) No.
428/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and IA No.190417/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and
IA No.190423/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Batra, AOR
Mr. Rahul Raheja, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Raheja, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in
the meanwhile.

Tag with W.P. [Crl.] No.336 of 2018.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER